
MERIDIAN ©IL 

July 26, 1988 

Mr. William LeMay 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 
This is a request for a salt water disposal well located in the Morrison/ 
Entrada formation. 

It is intended to locate the Meridian Oil Inc.'s San Juan 30-6 Unit SWD #2 
at 285' from the North line and 598' from the East line of Section 23, 
T30N-R7W, San Juan County, New Mexico. 

A copy of this application is being submitted to all offset operators by 
certified mail with a request that they furnish your Santa Fe office with a 
Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to this office. 

Attached is the C-108, with accompanying support data for this proposal. 

Sincerely Yours, 

Richard E. Fraley 
Regional Production Engineer 

WSS/dj 
Encl. 

WAIVER 

hereby waives objection to Meridian Oil Inc.'s 
San Juan 30-6 Unit SWD #2 as proposed above. 
BY: DATF: 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-327-0251 



STATE Of NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION FORM C- iUH 
ENERGY ANO MINERALS DEPARTMENT , POST O»C ( BO» K M R e v i s e d 7 -1 - f t l 
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APPl 'CATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT 

I . Purpose: D Seconda ry Recovery LZ3 Pressure Mai ntena.nrc 0 0 D i - :>n v i 1 
A p p l i c a t i o n q u a l i f i e s f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approva l ' ' Q y e u | ] no 

I I . 

I l l 

IV . 

vr 

v n . 

V I I I 

I X . 

X. 

X I . 

X I I . 

X I I I . 

XIV. 

• Storage 

Operator ; 

Address: 

MERIDIAN OIL INC. 

PO Box 4289, Fannington, NM 87499 

Contact p a r t y : R. E. F r a l e y Phone: (505) 326-9712 

V/ell data: Complete the da'ta r e q u i r e d on the reverse side of t h i s form f o r each w e l l 
proposed f o r i n j e c t i o n . A d d i t i o n a l sheets may hr> attached i f necessary. ATTACH 

t h i s an expansion of an e x i s t i n g p r o j e c t ? Q yes 0 no 
yes, give the D i v i s i o n order number a u t h o r i z i n g the p r o j e c t . 

Is 
I f 

Attach a map t h a t i d e n t i f i e s a l l w e l l s and leases w i t h i n two miles of any proposed 
i n j e c t i o n w e l l w i t h a one-half mile radius c i r c l e drawn around each proposed i n j e c t i o n 
w e l l . This c i r c l e i d e n t i f i e s the w e l l ' s area of review. ATTACHED 

Attach a t a b u l a t i o n of data on a l l w e l l s of p u b l i c record w i t h i n the area of review which 
penetrate the proposed i n j e c t i o n zone. Such data s h a l l i n c l u d e a d e s c r i p t i o n of each 
w e l l ' s type, c o n s t r u c t i o n , date d r i l l e d , l o c a t i o n , depth, record of completion, and 
a schematic of any plugged w e l l i l l u s t r a t i n g a l l plugging d e t a i l . NONE 

Attach data on the proposed o p e r a t i o n , i n c l u d i n g : ATTACHED 

1. Proposed average and maximum d a i l y r a t e and volume of f l u i d s to be i n j e c t e d ; 
2. Whether the system i s open or closed; 
3. Proposed average and maximum i n j e c t i o n pressure; 
4. Sources and an a p p r o p r i a t e a n a l y s i s of i n j e c t i o n f l u i d and c o m p a t i b i l i t y w i t h 

the r e c e i v i n g formation i f other than r e i n j e c t e d produced v o t e r ; and 
5. I f i n j e c t i o n i s f o r disposal purposes i n t o a zone not p r o d u c t i v e of o i l or gas 

at or w i t h i n one mile of the proposed w e l l , a t t a c h a chemical a n a l y s i s of 
the d i s p o s a l zone formation water (may be measured or i n f e r r e d from e x i s t i n g 
l i t e r a t u r e , s t u d i e s , n e a r b y w e l l s , e t c . ) . 

Attach a p p r o p r i a t e g e o l o g i c a l data on the i n j e c t i o n zone i n c l u d i n g a p p r o p r i a t e l i t h o l o g i c 
d e t a i l , g e o l o g i c a l name, thickness, and depth. Give the geologic name, and depth to 
bottom of a l l underground sources of d r i n k i n g water ( a g u i f e r s c o n t a i n i n g waters w i t h 
t o t a l d i s s o l v e d s o l i d s concentrations of 10,000 mg/l or less) o v e r l y i n g the proposed 
i n j e c t i o n zone as w e l l as any such source known to be immediately u n d e r l y i n g the 
i n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l . ATTACHED 

Describe the proposed s t i m u l a t i o n program, i f any. ATTACHED 

Attach a p p r o p r i a t e l o g g i n g and t e s t data on the w e l l . ( I f w e l l logs have been f i l e d 
w i t h the D i v i s i o n they need not be resubmitted.) C u r r e n t l y n o t a v a i l a b l e 

Attach a chemical a n a l y s i s of fresh water from two or more f r e s h water w e l l s ( i f 
a v a i l a b l e and producing) w i t h i n one mile of any i n j e c t i o n or d i s p o s a l w e l l showing 
l o c a t i o n of w e l l s and dotes samples were taken. C u r r e n t l y n o t a v a i l a b l e 

A p p l i c a n t s f o r d i s p o s a l w e l l s must make an a f f i r m a t i v e statement t h a t they have 
examined a v a i l a b l e geologic and engineering data and f i n d no evidence of open f a u l t s 
or any other h y d r o l o g i c connection between the d i s p o s a l zone and any underground 
source of d r i n k i n g water. ATTACHED 

Appl i c a n t s must complete the "Proof o f Notice" s e c t i o n on the reverse side of t h i s form. 

C e r t i f i c a t i o n ATTACHED 

I hereby c e r t i f y t h a t the i n f o r m a t i o n submitted w i t h t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n i s t r u e and c o r r e c t 
to the best of my knowledge and b e l i e f . 

Name: R. E. Fraley Title Regional Production Engineer 

Signature: f ^ . ^ 1 . ̂ y Date: July 22, 1988 

I f the i n f o r m a t i o n r e q u i r e d under Sections V I , V I I I , X, and- XI above has been p r e v i o u s l y 
submitted, i t need not be d u p l i c a t e d and resubmitted. Please show the date and circumstance 
of the e a r l i e r s u b m i t t a l . 

OI STRIUUTI ON: O r i g i n a l and one copy to Santa Ee w i t h one copy to the a p p r o p r i a t e D i v i s i o n 
dint, r i r t n f T i p» 



FORM C-108 Side 2 

I I I . WELL DATA 

A. The f o l l o w i n g w e l l data must hp submitted f o r each i n j e c t i o n w e l l covered by t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . 
The data must be both i n t a b u l a r nnd schemntic form and s h a l l i n c l u d e : 

(1) Lease name; V/ell No.; l o c a t i o n by Section, Township, and Range; and footage 
l o c a t i o n w i t h i n the s e c t i o n . 

(2) Each casing s t r i n g used w i t h i t s s i z e , s e t t i n g depth, sacks of cement used, hole 
s i z e , top of cement, and how such top was determined. 

(3) A d e s c r i p t i o n of the t u b i n g to be used i n c l u d i n g i t s s i z e , l i n i n g m a t e r i a l , nnd 
s e t t i n q depth. 

(4) The name, model, and s e t t i n g depth of the packer used or a d e s c r i p t i o n of any other 
seal system or assembly used. 

D i v i s i o n D i s t r i c t o f f i c e s have supplies of V/ell Data Sheets which may te used or which 
may be used as models f o r t h i s purpose. Applicants for several i d e n t i c a l w e l l s may 
submit a " t y p i c a l data sheet" r a t h e r than s u b m i t t i n g the data f o r each w e l l . 

B. The f o l l o w i n g must be submitted f o r each i n j e c t i o n w e l l covered by t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . A l l 
items must be addressed f o r the i n i t i a l w e l l . Responses f o r a d d i t i o n a l w e l l s need be shown 
only when d i f f e r e n t . I n f o r m a t i o n shown on schematics need not be r e p e i t e d . 

(1) The name of the i n j e c t i o n formation and, i f a p p l i c a b l e , the f i e l d or pool name. 

(2) The i n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l and whether i t i s p e r f o r a t e d or open-hole. 

(3) State i f the w e l l was d r i l l e d f o r i n j e c t i o n or, i f not, the o r i g i n a l purpose of the w e l l . 

(4) Give the depths of any other p e r f o r a t e d i n t e r v a l s and d e t a i l on t'te sacks of cement or 
b r i d g e plugs used to seal o f f such p e r f o r a t i o n s . 

(5) Give the depth to and name of the next higher and next lower o i l or gas zone i n the 
area of the w e l l , i f any. 

XIV. PROOF OF NOTICE 

A l l a p p l i c a n t s must f u r n i s h proof t h a t a copy of the a p p l i c a t i o n has been f u r n i s h e d , by 
c e r t i f i e d or r e g i s t e r e d m a i l , to the owner of the surface of the land on which the w e l l 
i s to be l o c a t e d and to each leasehold operator w i t h i n one-half mile or the w e l l l o c a t i o n . 

Where an a p p l i c a t i o n i s s u b j e c t to a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval, a proof of p u b l i c a t i o n must 
be submitted. Such proof s h a l l c o n s i s t of a copy of the l e g a l advertisement which was 
p u b l i s h e d i n the county i n which the w e l l i s l o c a t e d . The contents of such advertisement 
must i n c l u d e : 

(1) The name, address, phone number, and contact party f o r the a p p l i c a n t ; 

(2) the intended purpose of the i n j e c t i o n w e l l ; w i t h the exact l o c a t i o n of s i n g l e 
w e l l s or the s e c t i o n , township, and range l o c a t i o n of m u l t i p l e w e l l s : 

(3) the formation name and depth w i t h expected maximum i n j e c t i o n rate;; and pressures; and 

(4) a n o t a t i o n t h a t i n t e r e s t e d p a r t i e s must f i l e o b j e c t i o n s or requests f o r hearing w i t h 
the O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n , P, 0. Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 w i t h i n 15 
days. 

NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN ON THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PROOF OF NOTICE HAS BEEN 
SUBMITTED. 

NOTICE: Surface owners or o f f s e t operators must f i l e any o b j e c t i o n s or recuests f o r hearing 
of a d m i n i s t r a t i v e a p p l i c a t i o n s w i t h i n 15 days from the date t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n was 
mailed to them. 



San Juan 30-6 Unit SWD #2 

I I I . A. Proposed Disposal Well Data 

(1) Lease Name - San Juan 30-6 Unit SWD 
Well Number - 2 

Location - Footage -285 FNL & 598' 
Section 23, T-30-N, R-7-W 
Rio Arriba, County, New Mexico 

(2) Well Bore Casing Configuration: 

Casing Hole Size Csg. Size Depth Set Cement Vol 

Surf.Cond. 26" 20" 500' 1500 f t 3 

Interm. 17 1/2" 13 3/8" 3500' 3600 f t 3 

Drilling 12 1/4" 9 5/8" 3350'-6000' 1200 f t 3 

Liner 
7" 8875' 1300 f t 3 Long String 8 3/4" 7" 8875' 1300 f t 3 

(3) Injection Tubing: 

Top/Cement 

surface 
1st st-2315' 
2nd st-surf. 
Circ.liner 
top @ 3350' 
6000' 

Tubing size - 3 1/2" O.D., 9.3 #/ft. J-55 
Internally Coated 
Setting depth - 7750' 

(4) Isolation Packer: 

Packer - Size - 7" 
Type - OTIS 
Model - "WB" 

Seal Assembly - Type 'OTIS 
Model - "PR" 

Proposed Well Data 

(1) Formation name: Morrison and Entrada 

(2) Injection Intervals: 
Morrison - 7800-8545' perforated 
Entrada - 8632-8832' perforated 

(3) The original purpose for drilling this well is to 
dispose of produced water. 

(4) There are to be no additional perforated -
intervals in the proposed well. 

(5) There are no lower producing zones, and the next 
higher producing interval is the Dakota at 7590' 
-7800'. 



San Juan 30-6 Unit SWD #2 

VI. There are no wells penetrating the proposed depth interval 
within the area of review. 

VII. (1) The proposed average injection rate is estimated at 
5000 bbls/day. The estimated maximum is 20,000 
bbls/day. 

(2) The system will be closed. 

(3) The estimated maximum surface injection pressure is 
1980 psi. 

(4) The source of injected fluid will be produced water 
from the Fruitland Coal formation. 

(5) Injection is for disposal purposes into a zone pro­
ductive of oil and gas. The distance to the nearest 
well penetrating the proposed zones is greater than 5 
miles. Chemical analysis of the zone formation water 
will be supplied when available. 

VIII. The proposed injection zones are the Morrison and 
Entrada, both zones are sandstone. The Morrison 
interval is estimate 0 7800'-8545' from G.L. (62821) 
having a thickness of 745'. The Entrada interval is 
estimated @ 8632'-8833' from G.L. (6282') having a 
thickness of 200'. 

The only overlying fresh water aquifer is the Ojo 
Alamo having an estimated base depth of 2315' from 
G.L. There is no fresh water known below the injec­
tion zone. 

IX. The proposed stimulation program will consist of sand 
water fracturing of each interval using 1000 pounds of 
20/40 sand per net foot of formation interval. 
Proppant concentration will be from 1/2 to 3 
lbs./gal. The fracturing fluid will be a 40 lb./gal 
1inear gel. 

X. No logs or test data available at present. 

XI. There are no existing fresh water wells within one 
mile of the proposed injection well. 

XII. An examination of geologic and engineering data 
indicates no evidence of open faults or any other 
hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and 
any source of drinking water. This conclusion is 
based on proof of isolation between upper gas and oil 
bearing zones within the area of review. 



C-108 Attachments 

San Juan 30-6 Unit SWD #2 

XIV. Proof of Notice 

A) Designated Unit Operator: 
El Paso Natural Gas Co. 
(Meridian Oil Inc.) 

B) Copies Sent to Working Interest owners: 

1. Tenneco Oil Co. 
2. Conoco 
3. T.H. McElvain 
4. James M. Raymond 

C) Surface Owner 

Roque & Agapita Abeyta 



Addresses for Working 
Interest Owners 

San Juan 30-6 SWD #2 

Tenneco Oil Co. 
P.O. Box 3249 
Anglewood, CO 80155 

Conoco 
P.O. Box 460 
Hobbs, NM 88240 

T.H. McElvain 
P.O. Box 2148 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 

James M. Raymond 
P.O. Box 1445 
Kerrville, TX 78028 

Surface Owners 

Roque & Agapita Abeyta 
General Delivery 
Los Ojos, NM 87551 



SAN JUAN 30-6 UNIT SWD #2 

WELLBORE DIAGRAM 

ENTRADA/MORRISON 

GL AT 5764' 

OJO ALAMO 2105" 

KIRTLAND 2315' 

FRUITLAND 2860' 

PICTURED CLIFFS 3170' 

LEWIS 3300' 

CHACRA 4245' 

MESA VERDE 5045' 

MENEFEE 5085" 

POINT LOOKOUT 5395' 

GALLUP 6470' 

GREENHORN 7390' 

GRANEROS 7440' 

DAKOTA 7590* 

MORRISON 7800' 

TODILTO 8545" 

ENTRADA 8632' 

CHINLE 8832' 

7/22 /88 
MANSON 

26" HOLE 

17 1/2" HOLE 

12 1/4" HOLE 

CMT TO SURFACE 

TUBING: COATED 

3 1/2" 9.3# J-55 

8 3 /4 " HOLE 

20" COND AT 500' 

TOP PERF 100" 
BELOW DAKOTA 

9 5 /8 " LINER TOP 9 3350' 

13 3 /8 " @ 3500' 

^ 9 5 /8 " LINER @ 6000' 

PACKER - OTIS 
OTIS MODEL WB PKR © 7750' 

SEAL ASSEMBLY - OTIS 
J-SLOT 

7" 0 8875' 
TD AT 8880" 



R 7 W 

30-S Unit 

MERIDIAN OIL INC. 
SAN JUAN 30-6 UNIT SWD #2 

NW NW SEC.23, T30N-R7W 
RIO ARRIBA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY ANO MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

P. O . B O X 2 0 S 8 

S A N T A F E . NEW M E X I C O 501 

AU d i a t s n c t t n v i i S» f»ofn th* outtr b*t«id*«l*« r- * 3*ct t« 

Form 
0-1-78 

Ctound U«<r«i C l o * . P roduc ing Formation P e e l Dodlca lad A c r a a q a : 

- ,swn A c r e * 

Opvraiac 
El Paso Natural Gas Company San Juan 30-6 '4D( SF-079382 ) 
Unit L * l l « t 

D 

Sect ion 

23 
Township 

T30N 

Ranqo 

R7W 

Well NO. 

unty 

A c t u a l Fao taqa Loca t ion o l Wallt 
Rio Arriba County 

line and l ine 

1. Outline the ecreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. lf mo;e than one leaae is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated lo the-well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

I | Yes Q No If answer is "yesj* type of consolidation 

If answer ia "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if • T * 
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Division. 

i * 

3 I 
S.T.30-G 
SWD*2. I 

r 
HQ e*o *o Mio tevo tmn xsio 2**0 IOOO ISOO 

CERTIFICATION — 

I hereby certify thai lha Information cen-

iminad herein It Hum and comp Ufa io the 

best a/ my hnawlmdga and boi7e/. 

N a m * 

Dri l l ing Clerk 
Position 
El Paso Natural Gas Co 
Company 

Data 

R e g i s t e r e d P r o l e t » l o n « i 

Linfl SwrMYflf 
Data Surveyed 

J u n e 6 , 1988 

Cart t i l 

9679 
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MERIDIAN ©DL 

July 26, 1988 

Farmington Daily Times 
P.O. Box 450 

Farmington, New Mexico 87401 

RE: Legal Notice 

Dear Sir/Madam: 
Enclosed please find a Legal Notice for publication one time. Please send 
two proofs of publication with our statement. 

Thank you. 

WSS/dj 
Encl. 

xc: CRO (Meridian) 
SWN (Meridian) 
David Catanach (OCD) 

Meridian Oil Inc.. 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-327-0251 

Very Truly Yours, 

Richard E. Fraley 1 ^ 
Regional Production Engineer 



Intent to Dispose of Water 
in the Subsurface 

Meridian Oil Inc. proposes to dispose of produced water in the 
Morrison & Entrada Formations. The injection well will be the 
San Juan 30-6 Unit SWD #2 located 285' FNL & 590' FWL of section 
23 T-30-N, R-7-W N.M.P.M., Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. The 
depth of injection will be from 7800'-8832'. The maximum anti­
cipated injection rate is 20,000 BWPD @ an estimated surface 
injection pressure of 1980 psig. 

Questions should be addressed to Meridian Oil Inc., Attention 
R. E. Fraley P.O. Box 4289 Farmington, NM 87499. Objections to 
this proposal or request for hearing by interested parties must 
be filed with the NMOCD P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 
87501 within 15 days. 



David L. Wacker 
Division Manager 
Production Department 
Hobbs Division 
North American Production 

if1' 

(conoco) 
iiv. A 
i \ H J ~ 

Ja boi 

AUG 17 198 

ohoco Inc. 
P.ii Box 460 
726 East Michigan 
Hobbs, NM 88240 
(505) 397-5800 

August 11, 1988 

Mr. William LeMay 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

Meridian Oil Inc.'s San Juan 30-6 Unit SWD No. 2 

Enclosed is a Waiver of Objection for the above referenced well as 
requested by Meridian Oil Inc. 

If you should have any questions please contact Kevin W. Pewitt at (505) 
397-5805. 

Yours very truly, 

Division Manager 

KWP/dw 



MERIDIAN ©8L 

July 26, 1988 

The New Mexican 
P.O. Box 2048 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

RE: Legal Notice 

Dear Sir/Madam: 
Enclosed please find a Legal Notice for publication one time. Please send 
two proofs of publication with our statement. 

Thank you. 

WSS/dj 
End. 

xc: CRO (Meridian) 
SWN (Meridian) 
David Catanach (OCD) 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St, P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-327-0251 

Very Truly Yours 

Richard E. Fraley 
Regional Production Engineer 



Intent to Dispose of Water 
in the Subsurface 

Meridian Oil Inc. proposes to dispose of produced water in the 
Morrison & Entrada Formations. The injection well will be the 
San Juan 30-6 Unit SWD #2 located 285' FNL A 590' FWL of section 
23 T-30-N, R-7-W N.M.P.M., Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. The 
depth of injection will be from 7800'-8832'. The maximum anti­
cipated injection rate is 20,000 BWPD @ an estimated surface 
injection pressure of 1980 psig. 

Questions should be addressed to Meridian Oil Inc., Attention 
R. E. Fraley P.O. Box 4289 Farmington, NM 87499. Objections to 
this proposal or request for hearing by interested parties must 
be filed with the NMOCD P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 
87501 within 15 days. 



MERIDIAN ©BL 

July 26, 1988 

Mr. William LeMay 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 
This is a request for a salt water disposal well located in the Morrison/ 
Entrada formation. 

It is intended to locate the Meridian Oil Inc.'s San Juan 30-6 Unit SWD #2 
at 285' from the North line and 598' from the East line of Section 23, 
T30N-R7W, San Juan County, New Mexico. 

A copy of this application is being submitted to all offset operators by 
certified mail with a request that they furnish your Santa Fe office with a 
Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to this office. 

Attached is the C-108, with accompanying support data for this proposal. 

Sincerely Yours, 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-327-0251 


